AGENDA

House Committee on Judiciary
86th General Assembly
Regular Session, 2007

Thursday, January 11, 2007
10:00 AM
Room 149, State Capitol
Little Rock, Arkansas

Rep. Robert Jeffrey, Chair
Rep. Mark Pate, Vice Chair

Rep. Will Bond

Rep. Chris Thyer
Rep. David Johnson
Rep. John Paul Wells

Rep. Steve Harrelson Rep. Jon Woods

Rep. Lamont Cornwell Rep. David "Bubba" Powers
Rep. Robert Moore Rep. Jerry Brown

Rep. Joan Cash Rep. Tracy Pennartz

Rep. Earnest Brown Rep. Aaron Burkes

Rep. Tommy Lee Baker Rep. Charolette Wagner
Rep. Kathy Webb Rep. Steven Breedlove

Number
HB1004

HB1009

HB1014
HB1019
HB1027

HB1037

Sponsor
Wells

Thyer

D. Creekmore
M. Martin

Burris

S. Dobbins

REGULAR AGENDA

Subtitle

AN ACT CONCERNING ENHANCED PENALTIES FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF
METHAMPHETAMINE IN THE PRESENCE OF CERTAIN PERSONS.

TO ENACT THE UNIFORM LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ACT (2001) AND TO PROVIDE
TRANSITIONAL RULES.

VICTIM'S PROTECTION ORDER ACT.
AN ACT TO REVISE THE BOUNDARIES FOR WASHINGTON COUNTY DISTRICT COURTS.

TO CREATE A PRESUMPTION RELATING TO THE USE OF DEADLY PHYSICAL FORCE;
TO AUTHORIZE THE USE OF DEADLY PHYSICAL FORCE UNDER CERTAIN
CIRCUMSTANCES; AND TO CREATE CIVIL AND CRIMINAL IMMUNITY UNDER CERTAIN
CIRCUMSTANCES.

TO ENSURE THAT PREGNANT INMATES ARE NOT SHACKLED EXCEPT UNDER LIMITED
CIRCUMSTANCES AND ONLY USING SOFT RESTRAINTS.



