## AGENDA House Committee on Judiciary 86th General Assembly Regular Session, 2007

Thursday, January 11, 2007 10:00 AM Room 149, State Capitol Little Rock, Arkansas

Rep. Robert Jeffrey, Chair Rep. Steve Harrelson Rep. Jon Woods Rep. Mark Pate, Vice Chair Rep. Lamont Cornwell Rep. David "Bubba" Powers

Rep. Will Bond Rep. Robert Moore
Rep. Chris Thyer Rep. Joan Cash
Rep. David Johnson Rep. Earnest Brown
Rep. John Paul Wells Rep. Tommy Lee Baker

ep. John Paul Wells Rep. Tommy Lee Baker Rep. Charolette Wagner Rep. Kathy Webb Rep. Steven Breedlove

Rep. Jerry Brown

Rep. Tracy Pennartz

Rep. Aaron Burkes

## **REGULAR AGENDA**

Number	Sponsor	Subtitle
HB1004	Wells	AN ACT CONCERNING ENHANCED PENALTIES FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF METHAMPHETAMINE IN THE PRESENCE OF CERTAIN PERSONS.
HB1009	Thyer	TO ENACT THE UNIFORM LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ACT (2001) AND TO PROVIDE TRANSITIONAL RULES.
HB1014	D. Creekmore	VICTIM'S PROTECTION ORDER ACT.
HB1019	M. Martin	AN ACT TO REVISE THE BOUNDARIES FOR WASHINGTON COUNTY DISTRICT COURTS.
HB1027	Burris	TO CREATE A PRESUMPTION RELATING TO THE USE OF DEADLY PHYSICAL FORCE; TO AUTHORIZE THE USE OF DEADLY PHYSICAL FORCE UNDER CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES; AND TO CREATE CIVIL AND CRIMINAL IMMUNITY UNDER CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES.
HB1037	S. Dobbins	TO ENSURE THAT PREGNANT INMATES ARE NOT SHACKLED EXCEPT UNDER LIMITED CIRCUMSTANCES AND ONLY USING SOFT RESTRAINTS.